  Digital input EL1004
Signal LED 4
Signal LED 2
Signal LED 3
Signal LED 1
Power contact
+24 V
Power contact 0 V

Ex nA IIC T4 Gc
Ex tc IIIC T135 °C Dc
Ordering information
EL1004 4-channel digital input terminal 24 V DC, filter 3.0 ms, 2-wire system
EL1004-0020 4-channel digital input terminal 24 V DC, functional isolation 2500 V, (Testing voltage E-bus/field potential, production
test); CE, UL
EL1004
Digital input
Signal LED 4
Signal LED 2
Signal LED 3
Signal LED 1
Power contact
+24 V
Power contact 0 V
Input 1
+24 V
+24 V
Input 3
Input 2
Input 4
Top view  Contact assembly
 Digital input EL1004
BECKHOFF New Automation Technology We reserve the right to make technical changes.
Accessories
Marking and coding printed and unprinted contact lables, coding pins and sockets, slide-in label covers
ZK2000-2200-0xxx M8, socket, straight, female, 3-pin – open end
ZK2020-3200-0xxx M8, socket, straight, female, 4-pin – open end
ZK2000-6200-0xxx M12, socket, straight, female, 4-pin, A-coded – open end
ZK2000-5200-0xxx M12, socket, straight, female, 5-pin, A-coded – open end, 5-wire
Cordsets cordsets and connectors
BECKHOFF New Automation Technology We reserve the right to make technical changes.